© 2003-7 PRINTED IN JAPAN
B51-8662-00 (N) 1927
UHF FM REPEATER
TKR-850
SUPPLEMENT
SERVICE MANUAL
Knob (VOL)
(K29-5389-03)

SPECIFICATIONS ...................................................................................  11
CONTENTS
TKR-850
2
PARTS LIST
✽ New Parts.   indicates safety critical components.
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert.
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada
Y : PX (Far East, Hawaii) T : England E : Europe
Y : AAFES (Europe) X : Australia M : Other Areas
C : China
- G02-0894-04 EARTH SPRING (FINAL FET)
- ✽ J21-8467-04 HARDWARE FIXTURE (DRIVE FET)
C1 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C3 C90-2146-05 ELECTRO 100UF 25WV
C6,7 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C8 CC73GCH1H080D CHIP C 8.0PF D
C10 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C12-15 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C17 CC73GCH1H050C CHIP C 5.0PF C
C18,19 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C20 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C21 CC73FCH1H120J CHIP C 12PF J
C22 CC73FCH1H060D CHIP C 6.0PF D
C23 CK73FB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C24 C90-4016-05 ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C26 CC73GCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J
C27 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C28 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C29 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C30 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C31 C93-0599-05 CHIP C 470PF K
C32 C93-0558-05 CHIP C 8.0PF 500WV
C33,34 C93-0566-05 CHIP C 33PF 500WV
C35 C93-0599-05 CHIP C 470PF 500WV
C36 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C38 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C40 C93-0669-05 CHIP C 30PF 500WV
C41 C93-0599-05 CHIP C 470PF 500WV
C43 CM73F2H180J CHIP C 18PF J
C44 C93-0556-05 CHIP C 6.0PF 500WV
C46 C93-0599-05 CHIP C 470PF 500WV
C48 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C49 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C50 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C51 C90-2143-05 ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C52 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C53 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C54 C90-2146-05 ELECTRO 100UF 25WV
C55 C93-0599-05 CHIP C 470PF 500WV
C59 CM73F2H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C61 CM73F2H471J CHIP C 470PF J
C69 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C70 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C71,72 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C75 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K

C103 C92-0628-05 CHIP-TAN 10UF 10WV
C104 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C105 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C106 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C107 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C108 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C109 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C112 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C113 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C114 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C115 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C116 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C117 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C118 C93-0555-05 CHIP C 5.0PF 500WV
C119 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C120 CK73FB1H223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C121,122 CM73F2H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C123,124 CM73F2H220J CHIP C 22PF J
C160 CM73F2H471J CHIP C 470PF J
CN1 E04-0154-05 PIN SOCKET
CN3 E40-5632-05 PIN ASSY
CN4 E40-3246-05 PIN ASSY
CN5 E40-5703-05 PIN ASSY
CN6-8 E23-0462-05 TERMINAL
F1 F53-0190-05 FUSE
CN51,52 J13-0071-05 FUSE HOLDER
L1 L40-1075-92 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (10NH)
L2 L40-1075-34 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (10NH)
L3 L40-1875-92 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (18NH)
L5 L41-6865-20 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR
L6,7 L34-4517-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L8 L40-3975-34 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (39NH)
L9 L34-4517-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L11 L34-4517-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L12 L34-4523-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L14 L40-1575-34 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (15NH)
L15 L40-1075-34 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (10NH)
R1 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R2 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R3 RK73GB1J470J CHIP R 47 J 1/16W
R4 RK73GB1J220J CHIP R 22 J 1/16W
R6 RK73GB1J470J CHIP R 47 J 1/16W
R7 RK73GB1J682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/16W
R8 RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R9 RK73FB2A220J CHIP R 22 J 1/10W
R11 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R12 RK73GB1J183J CHIP R 18K J 1/16W
Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
TKR-850 (Y54-319X-XX)
FINAL UNIT (X45-3740-10)
TKR-850
FINAL UNIT (X45-3740-10)
TKR-850
3
PARTS LIST
R13 RK73FB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R14 R92-2571-05 CHIP R 270 J 1/2W
R15 R92-1259-05 CHIP R 18 J 1/2W
R16 R92-2571-05 CHIP R 270 J 1/2W
R17 RK73FB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R18 RK73EB2B101J CHIP R 100 J 1/8W
R19 RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R20,21 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
R22 R92-1215-05 CHIP R 470 J 1/2W
R23,24 RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R26 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R31 RK73GB1J224J CHIP R 220K J 1/16W
R33 R92-0670-05 CHIP R 0 OHM
R34 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
R35 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R36 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
R37 R92-0670-05 CHIP R 0 OHM
R38 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R40 RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R41 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
R43 RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R44 R92-0670-05 CHIP R 0 OHM
R45 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R46 RK73GB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W
R47 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R48 RK73GB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W
R49 R92-1217-05 CHIP R 0 OHM
R50 R92-1317-05 CHIP R 18 J 1W
R51 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R52 RK73GB1J393J CHIP R 39K J 1/16W
R53 RK73GB1J154J CHIP R 150K J 1/16W
R54 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R55 RK73GB1J474J CHIP R 470K J 1/16W
R56 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R57 RK73GB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W
R58 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R59 RK73GB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W
R60 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R61 R92-2687-05 RESISTOR 5.6 J 5W
R62 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R63 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R72 RK73GB1J184J CHIP R 180K J 1/16W
VR1 R12-6429-05 TRIMMING POT. (100K)
K1 S76-0426-05 RELAY
D2 02DZ6.2(Y) ZENER DIODE
D4,5 HSM88AS DIODE